11-13-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADEINIÃ			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
The Bank of New York (assignee of Industrial Bank of Japan, Ltd.)			
	Name: CM Publishing Limited Partnership		
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
□ Corporation	Street Address: 330 Boston Post Road		
x Other – Collateral Agent	City: <u>Darien</u> State: <u>Connecticut</u> Zip Code: 06820		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	□ Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association		
	General Partnershipx Limited Partnership - <u>Delaware</u>		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation		
x Other – Release of a Security Interest	Other		
Reel/Frame No. 2659/0899	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: October 31, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark Registration 140.(5)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0 44110.1114		
	See Attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant	involved		
Internal Address: White & Case LLP	7. Table 07.070.00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: New York ZIP:10036	23-1705 (in case of deficiency)		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Helen Bruno			
Name of Person Signing	November 7, 2003 Signature Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	th this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot informed	Sign to:		
Wall documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Weekington D.C. 20004			
wasnington, D.C. 20237	7 5		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Sand			
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send			
comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.			
20003.			
12/2003 ECBOPER 00000148 1807457			

Schedule A (Cligott)

Trademarks:

Registered Trademarks:

Registered	Trademark	Registration	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	Number	Type	<u>Date</u>
Advances in Oncology	1,807,457	Principal	11/30/93
Advances in Oncology	1,438,425	Supplemental	4/28/87
Clinical Cases in	1,836,431	Supplemental	5/10/94
Dermatology			
Consultant	737,576	Principal	12/20/61
Dialogue with the	2,151,709	Principal	4/21/98
Experts			
HIV: Advances in	1,786,312	Supplemental	8/3/93
Research and Therapy			
Masters in Allergy	1,762,774	Principal	4/6/93
Masters in Cardiology	1,431,930	Principal	3/10/87
Masters Pediatrics	1,431,932	Principal	3/10/87
Masters in Obstetrics	1,431,929	Principal	3/10/87
and Gynecology		-	
Masters in	1,431,099	Principal	3/3/87
Dermatology		•	
Masters in	1,764,430	Principal	4/13/93
Gastroenterology		•	
Masters in Psychiatry	1,431,931	Principal	3/10/87
Masters in Urology	1,413,312	Principal	10/14/86
Oncology Online	1,987,742	Supplemental	7/16/96
The Journal of Critical	1,879,689	Principal	2/21/95
Illness		•	
The Journal of Critical	1,436,937	Supplemental	4/14/87
Illness			
The Journal of	1,854,606	Principal	9/20/94
Musculoskeletal		-	
Medicine			
The Journal of	1,435,111	Supplemental	3/31/87
Musculoskeletal		••	
Medicine			
Registered Trademarks	Registration Number	Registration Type	Date Registered
The Journal of	1,457,377	Principal	9/15/87
Respiratory Diseases	- ,	•	

976347-1

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 3/stday of October, 2003, by The Bank of

New York ("Agent"), (as assignee of Industrial Bank of Japan, Ltd.), with principal offices at

123 Main Street, White Plains, NY 10601, to CM Publishing Limited Partnership, a Delaware

limited partnership ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 330 Boston Post Road, Darien, CT

06820 as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to Industrial Bank of Japan, Ltd.

a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure certain

obligations and that grant of security interest was assigned to Agent on July 22, 2002 (the

"Assignment of Security"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, all

right, title and interest in the security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark

applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, assigned to Agent by Industrial Bank of Japan

Ltd. by the Assignment of Security, which Assignment was duly recorded at Trademark Reel

2659, Frame 0899 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 3497407 (2K)

949303v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK as Collateral Agent

By Name

Title:

NEWYORK 3497407 (2K)

949303v2

STATE OF NEW YO	RK)
) ss.:
	,
COUNTY OF NEW	YORK)
	,
On thi	s <u>31</u> s day of <u>Ochober</u> , 2003, before me personally appeared
1) a Tihaso	
Kennim k, to me kno	wn who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that the is <u>VP</u>
D L. F New	yo/k
of Bank of descri	ribed herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that s/he
signed his/her name the	hereto pursuant to the authority granted by
	Kathle In Ll
	Notary Public

KATHLEEN McCOMB
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4905405
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 14, 200

NEWYORK 3497407 (2K) 949303v2

RECORDED: 11/07/2003